PARTS LIST

MS-1190
MS-1190M
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.0935-09



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*"mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2)"#01" o refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y 1R+ ZHRAIZEL T
1.7 &R MO SHHA
LD - | B— AIEID/—Y Ty JICBEL CSEERSN-BREBEKLET.
EEABT, "EEFERIVRAL "EBRBL TSN,
2) "#017.. W N=UTOD " ER DHAZTSEL TS,
2 HEROHFIE., EHERL. 01, 25 FOHEIF. B (BfuAt—FIL) 2RLFET,
3. HERD () (., HBKEERL TS FHRTHLIZ LEZEKRLET,
4 ASRAR=DD————— BRI, BB THEZLEEKRLET,




11. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

CONTENTS
H X

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........cccoiiiiiiiici e

BB - Btk

. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ..o

A LAREANBER

. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ........coooiiiiiiiiiic e

B - L3RSk

. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o

BWEZ A - THBIR

. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o

ED R

. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .o s

R LRI

. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ot e

RIERBRR

. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FOR MS-1190).......cciiiiiiiiiieiie e

F7 3Rk (MS-1190 )

. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190) ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccnieccn e

T —I—8%X (MS-1190 )
10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190M)

T —I—8%K (MS-1190M A)

EBBHRIANS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...t s

5|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRES - SiaBarR

\\ e

ol




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 129-20955 FACE PLATE ASM. AXUA5 (UF) 1
2 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRRY 3/16-28 L=9 3
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET AA5 KyFy 1
4 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kXY D=12. 5 L=4 1
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kXt D=12. 5 L=4 2
6 129-51000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER 2707w N\THI\— 1
7 129-39104 LOPPER THREAD TUBE A VHA N RoAY (A) 1
8 $S-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 ESx%Y 3/16-28 L=20 6
9 #03 129-21201 SPROCKET WHEEL AUXILIARY COVER 27047y M\JIVYRY 3 h)\— 1

10 129-21409 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE 2707y I HIN— TH 1
(K B1219-019-000 TIMING BELT 4= N]Uk 1
12 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Sy 15,/64—-28 L=12 2
13 $S-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FTRRY 9,/64-40 L=8 3
14 B1156-019-000 RUBBER CUSHION, C R-—v> DA C 1
15 B1157-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) VA~ R-HY C 1
16 B1160-019-0AA LOOPER COVER ASM.RIGHT IV=IN—=FIY (&5 VITX T
17 #01 129-25608 FRAME THREAD GUIDE,NEEDLE JNUA~ ARTFUFA 1
18 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TIbRY 9,/64—-40 L=6 1
19 129-22704 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE A4 ~FU 1
20 $S-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 TRy 3,/32-56 L=4 2
21 B1162-019-0AA LOOPER COVER ASM.LEFT I=I—EF U RAF5YTOX 1
22 B1805-019-000 FRONT BUSHING COVER IHIYG IIXZIL TH 1
23 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 rS2ZARY 9/64—-40 L=6 4
24 B1806-019-000 GASKET VHIG IIXYI IYF 1
25 129-22357 BED COVER ASM. NY K~ YRA5 (UF) 1
26 129-22506 BED COVER GASKET JRA5 KuFy T
27 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=6.5 eSSy 3,/8-28 L=6.5 2
28 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 2
29 $S-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FSRERY 11,/64-40 L=8 11
30 129-32158 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE ASM. FIRIIITDT () 1
31 129-32000 PUSH BUTTON STUD FIRGTIID (D
32 129-32109 PUSH BUTTON GUIDE FIREII IO (1)
33 B1622-541-000 SPRING FIRY )R (1)
34 RO-0401002-10 O-RING ouvy @)
35 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EAZ XD 4 (1)
36 B1806-019-000 GASKET TEIT RIXZIL IIFY 1
37 S$S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JIbeSxY 11,/64—-40 L=10.5 3
38 B1104-191-0AA BELT COVER ASM. NIV A= (UF) 1
39 B1104-191-A0A BELT COVER AN~ = (1)
40 B1104-191-A0B TOP COVER Ny 7H)— (1)
1 B1104-191-A0C BELT COVER PLATE NIV NAOR=7% (D
42 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ESRY 11.,/64-40 L=4. 3 (10)
43 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL ROIDSNL (1)
44 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 JIbeSxY 15/64-28 L=12 4
45 $S-9284043-CP SCREW 7/16-16 L=40 ~ARY 2
46 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN ATUDTEY 1
47 B3512-191-000 FELT JIIUbk 1
48 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JIeESxRY 11,/64-40 L=7 2
49 #02 B1165-026-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FA-HY A RLILALIN= 1
50 #02 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 JIbeSRY 9,/64-40 L=6. 8 1
51 #02 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE ANF7OFA T
52 129-20807 NEEDLE DISPLAY SHEEL U 3oy v—)b 1
53 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL A4AhEF Y3- 4
54 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG INIIVRAN— 75 tv 1
55 129-23207 TENSION COVER FEVHN— 1
56 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 TRRY 11,/64-40 L=8 ?
57 #01 129-34303 BRACKET FUEVHAR MW SA 1
58 #o1 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHHR 3. 7X8X1 2
59 #01 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ez xY 9/64-40 L=6. 8 2
60 #01 129-34402 THREAD TAKE UP GUIDE FUEVHAR 1
61 #01 WP-0320501-SE WASHER 3,2X7,0X0,5 ESTAX =AFTIL M3 ?
62 #01 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ESXRY 1/8-44 L=4 2
63 107-04203 OIL POT WINDOW FA )Ry b R 1
64 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG Xtz 1
65 $5-5820540-SP SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 rNSARY 1
66 B1140-019-000 GASKET TISITX JCIFY 1
67 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B T—LANPUFAB 1
68 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eSSy 11,/64-40 L=7 1
69 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE VEAN FPUrAA45 1
70 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG kXt~ D=16 L=3. 5 1
71 CM-3012000-02 SAFETY LABEL_L KST Fao4 PUEY I (FA) T
72 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HBFaoA4v—)U (16) 1
73 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISR —-U 1
74 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE N)L k3T A 1
75 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ESHAHR 3. 7X8X0. 3 3
76 400-60166 LABEL EEEIEOND T
NOTE(;Z:2) #01...FOR MS-1190 MS-1190 FA
#02...FOR MS-1190M MS-1190M A
#03....FOR EXCEPT VO VO 7 UODBHER



RARIR

2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
VARG




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 402-19374 THREAD_TENSION_ASM_B REF (#) B 2
2 400-85675 TENSION THREAD GUDE AFMAEA (1)
3 B2310-019-000 TENSION RELEASING PIN A4 h2LX BV (1)
4 402-13062 THREAD_TENSION_ASM REF D (1)
5 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A NFIADIYS (2)
6 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A NFaoITSFET (D
7 129-38304 TENSION SPRING A RFIHYUNRFR (1)
8 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING NRTwvya (1)
9 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ARNFIDIYII (FH) (1)

10 400-85671 TENSION POST PR ES (1)
11 SS-8111160-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 RXXY 11,/64—-40 L=11 I
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAhHIFYE 11,/64-40 1
13 $S-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 NSZX%Y 3,/32-56 L=3. 5 8
14 $5-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 ES%Y 3/16-28 L=25 1
15 129-39302 THREAD EYELET DOA N AKTPUFA 1
16 400-85672 TENSION STUD BUSHING RETER I
17 129-37900 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT A RIILAID 1
18 $S-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RISy 9/64-40 L=4. 5 2
19 B2402-019-000 THREAD GUIDE FTHAFAY ARNTFUFA 4
20 129-39203 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET DOAN ARNPUFAAY 1
21 129-38908 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET FTOFAS T
22 $S-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FRRY 9,/64—-40 L=8 1
23 129-36803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER HLHIN— 1
24 B2208-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SPRING AL A/{— JUx 1
25 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 FSxyY 3,/32-56 L=1.9 1
26 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 ATJUVI¥Y 5. 0X20 1
27 129-36902 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN HLAN— BV 1
28 129-36506 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET HLA%5 ~IYTsdA 1
29 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RISy 11,/64-40 L=14 1
30 129-35706 CAM HOLDER VAN ALFYT 1
31 129-35607 CAM HOLDER BRACKET EFAN ALFTI ~NIUTHTA 1
32 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 JbeZxY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
33 $S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 JIbeSxY 9/64-40 L=8 1
34 129-35516 TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE ARNFIDVHLALS 1
35 129-35904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VEANAL TUFARD 1
36 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHAX 3. 7X8X1 3
37 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RISy 9/64-40 L=4. 5 3
38 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIbeSxY 11./64—-40 L=7. 8 1
39 129-36100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE A VA NAL A NPUEA (A) 1
40 129-36217 FELT IRDT7TIU b 1
41 S$5-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 [=3.5 RNSXXY 9./64-40 L=3. 5 T
42 129-22803 COVER SPRING VEAN A= RTUVYT 1
43 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESXY 11,/64-40 L=6 2
44 129-39559 TENSION POST ASM. VEANFIDY (UF) 1
45 129-39500 TENSION BASE PLATE VEA NFIDY NIYTAH (1)
46 129-39609 TENSION POST VAN FIaoevyIs )
47 129-39708 TENSION DISC VEA N A NFavIYS (4)
48 129-39807 TENSION SPRING VEA N FaoINR (2)
49 129-39906 TENSION NUT VAN Faoy A4V (2)
50 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAIFYE 11,/64—-40 (2)
51 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JILESXY 11./64-40 L=7 ?
52 129-21805 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER VAN ROAY HI— 1
53 129-21904 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING VEA N AN—ETY A 1
54 129-22001 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING VHIALF HI\—kVY B 1
55 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREW FURAFYIT IRy 2
56 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIbESXY 11.64—-40 L=7. ?
57 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ISRy 11./64-40 L=7. 2
58 400-38331 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER X/ FAROY VAN 2
59 129-39005 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT TOFA5 YUIAS 1
60 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ISRy 11,/64-40 L=7 1
61 129-36001 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE HARNAL ARPVFA (B) 1
62 129-35805 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VEANAL APV A (D) 1
63 129-22100 COVER HOOK VEA N HN=TvD 1
64 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESX%Y 11/64-40 L=6 1



3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
B - _CERSfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 B1207-191-ABO COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YUTFAFEY U= 1
2 B1209-019-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. JNUR—=- O350y U= (1)
3 #01 B1236-125-BA0 NEEDLE_ROLLER_BEARING_ASM. Z—-RNIIRFYY (1)
4 B1408-038-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B J\UR—- 2520V R B (1)
5 B1208-019-000 WASHER J\UIR— 500V RK HPHX (H
6 B1207-191-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT YUFPAZFEY (1)
7 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 K"XRY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 Sy 15/64—-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DoV IIRNFUVY 1

10 #05 129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 INUAY (hZhvvA48o3o - 1./8) 1
(K #06 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 178 NIAE (AZHVFTAHTTID - 1,/8M) 1
12 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT Hrvua—- TJI)Lb 1
13 B1412-038-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE a0 7PrrA894 1
14 B1411-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE INUR=FF Frr+0 1
15 $S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 eSSy 3/16-28 L=9 2
16 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 [=6.5 JIlES®XY 3/8-28 L=6. 5 I
17 B1222-019-000 PACKING DOYY FISRA ADINVFY 1
18 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT DIIY 1
19 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER AV VFYT 1
20 #01 MC-2630008-00 NEEDLE B-64 80 J\U B—-64 80 2
21 129-24916 SPROCKET WHEEL A 2707 v M\JILY (A) T
22 $5-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 KXRY 1,/4-40 L=4.5 2
23 #02 129-25202 HAND WHEEL NXZI)I~ 1
24 $S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 XY 15/64—-28 L=20 2
25 400-26875 OIL CUP BODY ASM. FTAIWHhYTO= 1
26 B3504-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER FAIWAYVT T5 )
27 B3502-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP FTAIWHYT IRA5 (1)
28 B3503-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET FAIWHAYT R4 J\vEy (1)
29 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
30 $S-5660440-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.0 NSARY 1./4-40 L=4 (1)
31 400-26874 OIL CUP BODY FAINAYVTZTA (M)
32 $S-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ESXRY 9/64-40 L=21. 2 (4)
33 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
34 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. P RXZIL (UF) 1
35 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR HOYs HyOKRFUYYT (1)
36 129-24718 BUSHING X&) TvTa (M)
37 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 XXy 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
38 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 JIbeSxY 9,/64—-40 L=4.5 1
39 B1402-019-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER JNUR—= 99XF)U 1
40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy .23
1 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE TJ—=U TJU—hk 1
42 $S-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 H5%xY 9/64-40 L=5 3
43 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK AvUal- Avv 1
44 129-34014 TAKE UP TENSION FoEY 1
45 SM-5041055-SN SCREW M4X10 A R 1
46 129-34105 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET TUEY ANFUFA 1
47 $S-3060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 JIbxy 3,/32-56 L=4 1
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK avy 1
49 B1409-019-0B0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. JUR=-F+ o= 1
50 B1418-019-000 FELT NUR—=F+ F21-2T7T)UH (H
51 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 NIlEZXY 9,/64-40 L=8.5 (D
52 B1404-026-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER JNUR—= YHXF) 1
53 B1401-019-000 NEEDLE BAR J\UR— 1
54 #04 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. JWURX 316 (3) 1
55 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 rXRY 1,/8-44 L=2. 8 (2)
56 #01 MTV-640N1200 NEEDLE TVX64-NY#12 JN\U TVX64—-NY #12 ?
57 #04 129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) J\UA% (3/16) 1
58 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TILYSxRY 11,/64—-40 L=8.5 3
59 #03 129-81502 HAND WHEEL INZX=TIL~ 1
60 #02 129-25301 SCALE PLATE NZXZIIY XEUAH 1
61 #03 129-81601 SCALE PLATE NZXZTINY XTEUAS I
62 B1161-227-000 RIVET rXEI— (FraO) 2
NOTE(;F:2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BB

#02...FOR MS-1190

#03...FOR MS-1190M

#04...REFER TO THE TABLE OF
EXCHANGING PARTS ON P.15

#05....0PTION (FOR MS-1190)

#06....0PTION (FOR MS-1190M)

MS-1190 A
MS-1190M A

15 X—IDIRIRE w7
SRTEL,

7237 (MS-1190 A)
F723> (MS-1190M A)



4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
AR - TRk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 B1509-191-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ZYIT FIA-twYxRY 1
2 B1510-191-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FUIT FUFAMR- 1
3 B1505-191-000 PRESSER SPRING YT FI-BYV/IXR 1
4 B1501-191-000-A PRESSER BAR FHIRY 1
5 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FUIRDIF 1
6 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 KXY 1,/4-40 L=6 T
7 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHIRODVIAZIL 1
8 $5-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 AXxY 15/64—28 L=3. 4 1
9 129-42801 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER INUDET FaotwwyIy 1

10 $S-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 JIbeESx%Y 9/64—-40 L=10. 5 1
(K| #o01 129-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 I 316 () 1y1v3Iy I
12 129-29600 NEEDLE GUARD ——RIL H—R (1
13 B1166-019-000 LOOPER COVER SPRING JRA5 )R 2
14 S$S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ISRy 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 129-42900 LOOPER THREAD EYELET Jo—I\— A7 VFA 1
16 SS-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 JILESXY 9,/64—-40 L=5 T
17 129-42355 NEEDLE GUARD ASM. INUDT (UF) 1
18 129-42306 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,R DO N\UDT (R) (1)
19 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L <YI J\UDS (L) (1)
20 $S-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 QIESRY 9,/64—-40 L=8.5 (1)
21 129-42504 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,L ooO JN\UD4 (L) M
22 129-42405 NEEDLE GUARD, RIGHT YI J\UDs (R) (1)
23 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 RIbeSx%yY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
24 #01 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. JL=){—= (R) 316 (V%) 1
25 #o1 129-40508 LOOPER,R 3/16 JL—/\— (R) 3./16 (1)
26 SS5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =6 FTRRY 1,/8-44 L=6 [@D)
27 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER,1 W—I\— TIDIF (1) (1)
28 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 JIESRY 9,/64—-40 L=8.5 (1)
29 #01 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. JL—=){—= (L) 83/16 (=) 1
30 #01 129-41407 LOOPER,L 3/16 JL—)X\— (L) 3/16 (1)
31 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =6 FTRXRY 1,/8-44 L=6 M
32 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 —I\— YIDTF (2) (1)
33 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 JIbeESxRY 9/64—-40 L=8. 5 (1)
34 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 RIbeSx%y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
35 B1802-019-000 BALL BEARING, FRONT VHIOIT RPUVT 1
36 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE HITFH RNFPUVD I
37 B1808-019-0A0 SLEEVE ASM. VI FAXYI Ty U= 1
38 $5-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 AXZY 11,/64—-40 L=2. (2)
39 129-37256 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. DA MAL (U3) 1
40 S$S-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=2.8 AXXYJ 11,/64—-40 L=2. (2)
41 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 ESXY 9./64-40 L=12 T
42 129-33610 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT EID 1
43 129-24767 BUSHING REAR ASM. P hAZIL (UF) 1
44 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR DY HyaOXFYUT (1)
45 129-24718 BUSHING XY Tva (1)
46 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 KXXY 15,/64—-28 L=7 )
47 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EAZRXD 12 1
48 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 rXx3J 15,/64—28 L=8 2
49 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ES%Y 11/64-40 L=6 1
50 129-33719 SPROCKET WHEEL B 2707w M\JI)IL= (B) 1
51 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESTAXR 5. 5XT0X0. 8 I
52 #o1 MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A mILY— 3/16A 1
53 129-24809 METAL PRESSER AZ)ATT 3
54 S$5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ES®Y 11/64-40 L=16 3
NOTE(;®52) #01...REFER TO THE TABLE OF 15 X=IDRIREPR—E R

EXCHANGING PARTS ON P.15 &L,



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

X DB




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 B2502-019-000 BUSHING, FRONT =TT IIAZ) 1
2 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 rXXRY 1,/8-44 L=5.5 2
3 B2501-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT W=z 1
4 B2505-019-0A0 CONNECTION CRANK ASM. vrdhy FYIHFT U= 1
5 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Jbesxy 11./64-40 L=10. 5 @D)
6 B2109-019-0A0 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASM J-K— UIrvhAYy o= I
7 SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Jbe>xyY 9,/64-40 L=8. 5 (4)
8 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 QIeSxY 11./64—-40 L=10. 5 @D)
9 #01 B2116-191-00A FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LorvyoFeEy (A) 2

10 #01 B2116-191-00B FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LoorvosFEy (B) 2
11 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 NIbES®RY 1./8-44 L=4.5 2
12 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvAZFYhr 15/64-28 1
13 B2107-019-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A-R-A> IU 1
14 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 XY 15/64-28 L=7 1
15 129-35011 FEED ROCKER I RIAHY 1
16 * 400-40608 PACKING IO RTAVITINyF 1
17 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 JIbeZxy 11,/64-40 L=7. 5 1
18 B2006-019-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM vyIAFOYU AVIVAL U= 1
19 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 XY 11/64—-40 L=3. 5 (2)
20 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK CrdhV TRV 1
21 B2004-191-0A0 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASM. TUIAhVTIRE O= 1
22 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JbeZxy 11,/64-40 L=10. 5 [@D)
23 $S-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 rXXY 15,/64-28 L=4 1
24 B2001-019-000 LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT vrdvs 1
25 B2503-019-000 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R =TT HoOX5)b 1
26 SS-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 RXXRY 3,/16—-28 L=3. 8 1
27 #02 129-32307 FEED DOG FoU 1
28 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32L=9.5 Nibeoxy 3/16-32 L=9. 5 1
29 B1610-019-000 SLIDE BLOCK AANAFOY THIY HUIAX 1
30 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 rXXY 11,/64-40 L=4 1
31 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING [S3Z7 T
32 B1608-019-000-A FEED BAR ECCENTRIC HINGE PIN y3-4» FoUu3a- FI-LYIY 1
33 B2108-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK STOPPE HhoaARIT P45 1
34 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 rARY 11,/64-40 L=5 2
35 B2105-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK I-R-Hhr Hodv 1
36 B2106-019-000 FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK PIN I-K-AY AZINY I I
37 R0O-0952001-00 RUBBER RING ou>y 1
38 B2101-191-000-A LOOPER AVOID LEVER AU RTIT RDAHY 1
39 129-35102 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC IURDAY ANVIVAL 1
40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rXRY 1,/4-40 L=6 2
41 B1635-191-000 SLIDE BLOCK TUIAVTIRTTT 1
42 B1602-019-000 FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION A= AU TETH 1
43 B1606-191-000 FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK AANAZOY THIIIYY 1
44 B1601-019-000 FEED BAR 2ANA AU TEIIH 1
45 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JbeSxyY 11,/64-40 L=10. 5 2
46 129-31903 BODY CAP FIaowVsA FTAH 1
47 129-31465 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. FoUuu3an FIUBYEA (VDIX) 1
48 B1624-191-000 RATCHET PAWL SFIYRATT @B)
49 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5X8 27Uy @D)
50 B1626-191-000 SCREW SFIYRAYIINR MARY (1)
51 B1625-191-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIYRATIIR M
52 B1623-191-000 RATCHET GEAR SFIY R (1)
53 129-31408 FEED ECCENTRIC FoUU3yw FaowvsyA (N
54 129-31606 SCREW FoUUayw FaowysA ARY (1)
55 129-31507 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY RANAZO) FaowyIy (1
56 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 RXXY 11./64-40 L=3. 5 (€3]
57 B1621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE AANAZTOUH (1
58 129-31705 SCREW IE RARY @D)
59 129-31002 VERTICAL FEED CAM JavsF oy ANUIVHLAL 1
60 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 fXx¥ 11,/64—-40 L=3. 5 2
61 #03 129-32208 FEED DOG 1/8 FoOU (hZh5A49535-1.78) 1
62 S$S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ES%xY 3/16-28 L=18 1
63 * B2115-191-000 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK AYRTAVLITYDT 1
64 * #01 B2116-191-000 FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LoorvoFey 2

NOTE(:Z5C)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS
#02...REFER TO THE TABLE OF

EXCHANGING PARTS ON P.15
#03....0PTION

_]O_

ERPE

15 N— I DIRELTR
—EBRECSR ML),
F7vav



6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B EIFREfR

_]]_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 B2322-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LIFTER ~ AHY I 7453 1
2 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4.3 Foxy D=7. 94 H=4. 3 1
3 B3701-019-000 HINGE SCREW EU7PSTFd oxy 1
4 B2319-191-00A PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER EY7s73 1
5 129-38502 LEVER A RILA LIN— 1
6 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 FUXY D=4. 5 H=2. 1 2
7 B2317-019-000 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK A RILA DT 1
8 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JIbeSxY 11,/64—-40 L=7 1
9 B2321-019-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRING EY7sFa )R 1

10 B8101-191-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM. eSSV -F NIYTSYA U= 1

11 B8102-191-000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ET75LIN= [@D)
12 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OvAhomRILE 15/64-28 (1)
13 B8101-191-000 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING EYTSV-F NIYEYA (1)
14 B8511-180-000 SPRING EY7s % (1)
15 129-44906 SPRING HOOK e TS NRNTOT (1)
16 SS-9182010-TE BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 OvAZRILN 9/732—-20 L=20 3]
17 129-44906 SPRING HOOK ESTNRNTOT @D)
18 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ET7PTITIONIVITOT (UF) (1)
19 B3421-012-000 KNEE PRESS ROD Y7 30vo (1)
20 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 VILEORY D=4. 8 L=25 4

21 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ET7TA45 (U3) T

22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE EST7TFA5 @D)
23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ESPTFASYYT (1)
24 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER EYTPFA 50 (0
25 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER EST7TFA5HIN- @8]
26 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT EF7TITIS @)
27 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OvAoIRILE M6 L=12 (0

_]2_



7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIFBRIR

DESCRIPTION

NOTE PART NO

REF.NO

RIUEBHE (7—/8-)

THREAD STAND ASM.

401-06590

13 -



8. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FOR MS-1190)
FT723VER (MS-1190 A)

-
| 7
| 6
|
| 5
|
|
‘ ~
| I
|
|
|
|
|
L
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
o
o
o
a
12
)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. FoUIN (U2) 1
2 #01 129-32752 FEED DOG ASM.,1/4. FoUI (0=) 1./47 1
3 #01 129-32604 FEED DOG P RsAVIAN (1)
4 #01 129-32703 FEED DOG 1/4 FoJ)N1 /4 (1)
5 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE J\UDETFaoevsyA (1)
6 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 JILESXY 9,/64—-40 L=4. 6 @)
7 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 JIeESxRY 9/64—-40 L=10. 5 (1)
8 129-78805 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) NUDT (E5U) (1)
9 129-78904 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) NUDT (EF) (1

10 129-79001 NEEDLE HOLDER (B) NUDTI54 (B) (1)

K| SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 ESXY 9./64-40 L=6 @)

12 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I\—A NP FA 1
NOTE(;E52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRE R

_]4_



TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190)
R|T—U—8K (MS-1190 A1)

. . Gauge set Needle clamp Presser foot asm
Description (with finger guard) Throat plate asm. (With finger guard) Feed dog
F=ty b Bz (8) .
& % (55— kA R # 8 (4) (% —rA) % U &
Needle gauge size
[
Code
7=y
E
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 | 3.2 1 12923561 6 12923504 12 12926051 18 12927869 24 12932307
C 5/32| 4.0 2 12923660 7 12923603 13 12926150 19 12927968 25 12932307
D 3/16| 4.8 3 12923462 8 12923405 14 12925954 | 20 12927760| 26 12932307
E 7/32| 5.6 4 12923769 9 12923702 15 12926259 | 21 12928065 27 12932307
F 1/4 | 6. 4 5 12923868 10 12923801 16 12926358| 22 12928164| 28 12932406
H 5/16| 7.9 11 12924007 17 12926457 23 12928354| 29 12932802
: ; Looper asm. Looper asm. Feed dog asm. Looper needle guide| Throat plate Feed
Description () (R) (with Removing)| (For Removing (For chain (Fo chain
need| holder) needle holder) off thread) off thread)
o e e
& 4 p=r (L) () b=t (R) (#) Hus (4) BNt —AER o 5 i y
(BB EA) (BHHER) (ERHER) (ZBRHNER)
Needle gauge size
& s
o
9
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 | 8.2 30 12941555| 36 12940656| 58 12932653| 63 12943007 68 12923306| 69 12932208
C 5/32| 4.0 31 12941654| 37 12940755| 59 12932653| 64 12943007
D 3/16| 4.8 32 12941456| 38 12940557 60 12932653 65 12943007
E 7/32| 5.6 33 12941753| 39 12940854 | 61 12932653| 66 12943007
F 1/4 | 6. 4 34 12941852| 40 12940953 62 12932752| 67 12943007
H 5/16| 7.9 35 12941951 41 12941050
Description Lap seam folder asm.
s g 505" - (&)
M295 \ M296 \ M297
Needle gauge size
4 B
Code
7=
i
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 | 8.2 42 MAM2950AAAA 47 MAM2960AAAA 52 MAM2970AAAA
C 5/32 4.0 43 MAM2950BBAA 48 MAM2960BBAA 53 MAM2970BBAA
D 3/16| 4.8 44 MAM2950CCAA 49 MAM2960CCAA 54 | MAM2970CCAA
E 7/32| 5.6 45 MAM2950DDAA 50 MAM2960DDAA 55 MAM2970DDAA
F 1/4 | 6.4 46 MAM2950EEAA 51 MAM2960EEAA 56 MAM2970EEAA
H |5/16] 7.9 57 | MAM2970GGAA
Folder mark

M295—Extra

M296—Light—-weight (MS—=1190 Standard
M297-Medium—-weight (MS—1190M Standard

light—-weight

The folder is not included in gauge set.
For code H, throat plate, presser foot and
for MS—19 are used

Also, exclusive needle guards (12943957) are
PR )

M295-mEHA

M296—E%mA (MS—1190E%%10)
M297—-DEHNAE (MS—1190MEEXE)
TANT @B -VEy FCEEENEE Ao
HE -Vl 8 B2« 2YBMS—1964TERYET,

. EROHZ 129439570 RETT,

_]5_

equepment)
equepment)

feed dog

necessary.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ F& Qty
1 129-23561 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/8 F-ItY il /8aEH-RYF 1
2 129-23660 GAUGE PARTS SET 5/32 B—ItY K5/ 321EH- Ry+ 1
3 129-23462 GAUGE PARTS SET 3/16 J-IBYR3 /1 6AEH-RYF 1
4 129-23769 GAUGE PARTS SET 7/32 B—-ItYRh7/322EH-RYy+ 1
5 129-23868 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/4 T=ItYr 42EH-RYE 1
6 129-23504 THROAT PLATE 1/8 NJA% (1./8) 1
7 129-23603 THROAT PLATE 5/32 NUA%5 (B5,/32) 1
8 129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/16) N\UA% (3/186) 1
9 129-23702 THROAT PLATE 7/32 NUA5 (7,/32) 1

10 129-23801 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NUA%5 (1./4) 1
11 129-24007 THROAT PLATE 5/16 NUA55./16 1
12 129-26051 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASM. JWURX 1,/8 (U3) 1
13 129-26150 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/32 ASM. JNURX B5,/32 (U/32) 1
14 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. JWURX 3/16 (U3) 1
15 129-26259 NEEDLE CLAMP 7/32 ASM. JNURX 7,/32 (U3) 1
16 129-26358 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4 ASM. JNORX 1,/4 (%) 1
17 129-26457 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/16 JWURX 516 (U3) 1
18 129-27869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 9T 1.8 (=) 1vav3ID 1
19 129-27968 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 I 532 () 1vav3wy 1
20 129-27760 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 YT 316 (/=) 1¥av3Io 1
21 129-28065 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/32 9T 7./32 (U3) 12avV3ID I
22 129-28164 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 FYT 1.4 (=) 2vav3w 1
23 129-28354 PRESSER ASM., 5/16 AT (V=) 5/16 1
24 129-32307 FEED DOG FouU 1
25 129-32307 FEED DOG FouU 1
26 129-32307 FEED DOG ZU 1
27 129-32307 FEED DOG FoU 1
28 129-32406 FEED DOG 1/4 FoU (1./4) 1
29 129-32802 FEED DOG 5/16 FoU5/16 1
30 129-41555 LOOPER,L 1/8 ASM. JL—){—= (L) 1./8 (V%) 1
31 129-41654 LOOPER,L 5/32 ASM. JL—=Jt—= (L) 532 (Z3) 1
32 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. JL—)¢—= (L) 3/16 (%) 1
33 129-41753 LOOPER,L 7/32 ASM. =)= (L) 732 (=) 1
34 129-41852 LOOPER,L 1/4 ASM. JL=I0= (L) 1.4 (U=) 1
35 129-41951 LOOPER (L) ASM. 5/16 JL—)t—= (L) 516 (=) 1
36 129-40656 LOOPER,R 1/8 ASM. JL=Jt= (R) 1.8 (V%) 1
37 129-40755 LOOPER,R 5/32 ASM. JL—=It—= (R) 532 (=) 1
38 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. JL—=)X= (R) 3/16 (=) 1
39 129-40854 LOOPER,R 7/32 ASM. JL—=I\—= (R) 732 (=) 1
40 129-40953 LOOPER,R 1/4 ASM. =)= (R) 1./4 (U=) 1
41 129-41050 LOOPER (R) ASM. 5/16 JL-)\—= (R) 516 (%) 1
42 MAM-2950AAAA HOLDER 1/8A TILs— 1./8A 1
43 MAM-2950BBAA HOLDER 5/32A RILF— B5/32A 1
44 MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A TS — 3/16A 1
45 MAM-2950DDAA HOLDER 7/32A TS — 7/32A 1
46 MAM-2950EEAA HOLDER 1/4A ML — 1/4A I
47 MAM-2960AAAA HOLDER 1/8M LY — 1./8M 1
48 MAM-2960BBAA HOLDER 5/32M RILF— 5./32M 1
49 MAM-2960CCAA HOLDER 3/16M RILF— 3./16M 1
50 MAM-2960DDAA HOLDER 7/32M TS — 7./32M 1
51 MAM-2960EEAA HOLDER 1/4M RILF— 1./4M T
52 MAM-2970AAAA HOLDER 1/8MH LS - 1./8MH 1
53 MAM-2970BBAA HOLDER 5/32MH Ty — 5/32MH 1
54 MAM-2970CCAA HOLDER 3/16MH LY — 3./16MH 1
55 MAM-2970DDAA HOLDER 7/32MH MY —- 7./32MH 1
56 MAM-2970EEAA HOLDER 1/4MH R™ILF— 1,/4MH I
57 MAM-2970GGAA HOLDER ASM. 5/16MH mLy— (U=) 516 MH 1
58 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. FOUN (U=) 1
59 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. FoUIN (U=) 1
60 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. FoUJC (U=) 1
61 129-32653 FEED DOG ASM. F2UN (=) 1
62 129-32752 FEED DOG ASM.,1/4. FoUN (=) 1.4 1
63 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. Jo—I\—A NPT A 1
64 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I\—A NT A 1
65 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I—A ~FP A 1
66 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. J—=I\—A RN A T
67 129-43007 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. W—I\—A NT A 1
68 129-23306 THROAT PLATE 1/8 NUAY (BhTHhVEZATo3ID - 1,/8) 1
69 129-32208 FEED DOG 1/8 FoU (hohvv49o35-1./8) 1

_]6_



10.

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190M)

T —I—8B% (MS-1190M A)

\ . Gauge set Needle clamp |[Presser foot asm.
Description (with finger guard) Throat plate asm. (with finger guard)
5 F=Yty b mEz (1)
& % (55— K4 #on # 2 W U5 H — K1)
Needle gauge size
[
Code
gy
£ 5
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 3.2 1 12980561 6 12980504 11 12926051 16 12982666
C 5/32| 4.0 2 12980660 7 12980603 12 12926150 17 12982765
D 3/16| 4.8 3 12980462 8 12980405 13 12925954 18 12982567
E 7/32| 5.6 4 12980769 9 12980702 14 12926259 19 12982864
F 1/4 | 6.4 5 12980868 10 12980801 15 12926358 20 12982963
Description Feed dog Looper asm. Looper asm.
(L) (R)
a £ # U & = (L) (@) L= (R) (&)
Needle gauge size
[
Code
gy
T 5
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 | 3.2 21 12983508 26 12941555 31 12940656
C 5/32] 4.0 22 12983508 27 12941654 32 12940755
D 3/16| 4.8 23 12983508 28 12941456 33 12940557
E 7/32| 5.6 24 12983508 29 12941753 34 12940854
F 1/4 | 6.4 25 12983607 30 12941852 35 12940953
D . . Throat plate Feed
escription Lap seam folder asm. (For chain (For chai
T 5= () off thread) off thread)
s g i # U
M296 | M297 (355 A) (25558)
Needle gauge size
2
Code
y=y
B
inch mm Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No Fef. No Part No
B 1/8 ] 3.2 36 MAM2960AAAA 41 MAM2970AAAA 46 12980900 47 12983706
C 5/832] 4.0 37 MAM2960BBAA 42 MAM2970BBAA
D 3/16| 4.8 38 MAM2960CCAA 43 MAM2970CCAA
E 7/32| 5.6 39 MAM2960DDAA 44 MAM2970DDAA
F 1/4 | 6.4 40 MAM2960EEAA 45 MAM2970EEAA
Folder mark
PR R
M296 — Light—weight (MS—1190 Standard equepment) FHE (MS—1190@&ELE)
M297 - Medium—weight (MS—1190M Standard equepment) $E#HH (MS—1190M EHEEE)
The folder is not included in gauge set. TN =@ —YEy bCRBEENEEA.

_'|7_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 129-80561 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/8 F—-IY N1/ 8AEH- RVt 1
2 129-80660 GAUGE PARTS SET 5/32 F—-ItWY 5/ 321 RYE 1
3 129-80462 GAUGE PARTS SET 3/16 F—-ItYh3/161EH- RYF 1
4 129-80769 GAUGE PARTS SET 7/32 F—ItYh7,/322EH- RY+ 1
5 129-80868 GAUGE PARTS SET 1/4 F-IY RN /42EH- RV 1
6 129-80504 THROAT PLATE 1/8M NUA% (1,/8M) 1
7 129-80603 THROAT PLATE 5/32M NUA% (5/32M) 1
8 129-80405 THROAT PLATE 3/16M J\UA% (3/16M) 1
9 129-80702 THROAT PLATE (7/32M) INUA% (7/32M) 1

10 129-80801 THROAT PLATE 1/4M NUA% (1 /4M) 1
(K| 129-26051 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASM. JNORX 1,8 () 1
12 129-26150 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/32 ASM. J\URX B5/32 (/3) 1
13 129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. JNURX 3,16 (3) 1
14 129-26259 NEEDLE CLAMP 7/32 ASM. J\URX 7,/32 (U=) 1
15 129-26358 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4 ASM. J\URX 1/4 (=) 1
16 129-82666 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8M ZTI 1./8M (=) 11V3ID I
17 129-82765 PRESSER 5/32M ASM. (EXPORT) YT 5/32M (=) 1vav3ay 1
18 129-82567 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16M I 3/16M (=) 2vav3Y 1
19 129-82864 PRESSER 7/32H ASM. ZUI 7/32M (=) 2vav3Y 1
20 129-82963 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4M 2T 1/4M (=) 222V3D 1
21 129-83508 FEED DOG M F2U (M) 1
22 129-83508 FEED DOG M Fo1U (M) 1
23 129-83508 FEED DOG M FoU (M) 1
24 129-83508 FEED DOG M Zo1) (M) 1
25 129-83607 FEED DOG 1/4M FoU (1,/4M) 1
26 129-41555 LOOPER,L 178 ASM. JL=J)X—= (L) 1./8 (=) 1
27 129-41654 LOOPER,L 5/32 ASM. JL=){—= (L) 532 (U3) 1
28 129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. JL—Jt—= (L) 3/16 (%) 1
29 129-41753 LOOPER,L 7/32 ASM. =)= (L) 7./32 (U=3) 1
30 129-41852 LOOPER,L 1/4 ASM. =)= (L) 1.4 (U=) 1
31 129-40656 LOOPER,R 1/8 ASM. JL=)\=(R) 1./8 (V=) 1
32 129-40755 LOOPER,R 5/32 ASM. JL=I){—= (R) 5/32 (%) 1
33 129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. JL—/)X—= (R) 3/16 (U3) 1
34 129-40854 LOOPER,R 7/32 ASM. JL—)t—= (R) 732 (/%) 1
35 129-40953 LOOPER,R 1/4 ASM. == (R) 1.4 (V=) 1
36 MAM-2960AAAA HOLDER 1/8M MUY= 1,/8M I
37 MAM-2960BBAA HOLDER 5/32M MLy - 5,/32M 1
38 MAM-2960CCAA HOLDER 3/16M ML — 3/16M 1
39 MAM-2960DDAA HOLDER 7/32M MLy — 7/32M 1
40 MAM-2960EEAA HOLDER 1/4M ML= 1./4M 1
41 MAM-2970AAAA HOLDER 1/8MH w5 — 1./8MH T
42 MAM-2970BBAA HOLDER 5/32MH ML - 5/32MH 1
43 MAM-2970CCAA HOLDER 3/16MH Ly — 3/16MH 1
44 MAM-2970DDAA HOLDER 7/32MH MLy - 7/32MH 1
45 MAM-2970EEAA HOLDER 1/4MH MLy — 1./ 4MH 1
46 129-80900 THROAT PLATE 1/8M INIAS (BhZAVHFAHo3D - 1,/8M I
47 129-83706 FEED DOG 1/8M FoU (hZHhv&49035 - 1,/8M) 1

_]8_



11. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

ZEFERUA S

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added

not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates
place your orders.

ZEEMME, #%Rev. No. RECEBLEN,
BaOEARNGWEEDS SR, HRENIRETH, CEXTEET,

No.0935409:::Rev. No.

xA:Added partstmf&/D:0Obsoleted partstiBRBR/E:Erratumit
Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No
* No. ' No. & % * No. ' No. o %
D 08 2 70 CM—3002001-01
A 09 2 70| TA—-1600406—RO
D 08 2 71| CM—3002001—A1 A 09 2 71| CM—3012000—-02
D 08 2 73| CM—3002000—-C1
A 09 2 731229-01805
A 09 76| 400-60166
D 08 4 11129-38007
A 09 4 11402-19374
D 08 4 21 129-38106 A 09 4 2, 400-85675
D 08 4 41129-38205 A 09 4 10, 400-85671
A 09 4 41402-13062
D 08 4 5/ B3126—-012-000 A 09 4 5/229-21506
D 08 4 6/ 119-57305 A 09 4 6 131-37609
D 08 4 8/ B3112-704-000 A 09 4 8/ 131-37906
D 08 4 9/119-56703 A 09 4 9/1831-37708
D 08 4 16| 129-37801 A 09 4 16| 400—-85672
D 08 4 25| 8S-6060220—-SP A 09 4 25| 8S-6060210—-SP
D 08 8 16| SS-6090510—-SP A 09 8 16| SS-6090510—-TP
D 08 8 28| SS—-6090910—-TP A 09 8 28| SS—-7090910-TP
D 08 8 33| S8SS—-6090910—-TP A 09 8 33| S8S—-7090910—-TP
D 08 10 16/ B2122-019-000 Al 09 10 16| 400—-40608
Al 09 10 64| B2115-191-000
Al 09 10 65| B2116—-191-000
A 09 13 11401-06590

_]9_

parts) are




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

B1104-191-A0A 2 39 | B2402-019-000 4 19 | SM-9061203-SE 12 27 | SS-8110310-SP 8 38
B1104-191-A0B 2 40 | B2501-019-000 10 3 | SS-1090510-SP 6 42 | SS-8110310-SP 8 40
B1104-191-A0C 2 41 | B2502-019-000 10 1| SS-2110920-TP 6 58 | SS-8110410-TP 10 19
B1104-191-0AA 2 38 | B2503-019-000 10 25 | SS-3060410-SP 2 20 | SS-8110410-TP 10 56
B1124-804-000 2 53 | B2505-019-0A0 10 4 | SS-3060410-SP 6 47 | SS-8110410-TP 10 60
B1130-051-000 2 51| B3421-012-000 12 19 | SS-3090610-SP 2 18 | SS-8110422-TP 10 30
B1140-019-000 2 66 | B3502-019-000 6 27 | SS-4080620-TP 8 26 | SS-8110510-SP 10 34
B1156-019-000 2 14 | B3503-019-000 6 28 | SS-4080620-TP 8 31| SS-8111160-SP 4 "
B1157-019-000 2 15 | B3504-019-000 6 26 | SS-4090815-SP 2 13 | SS-8120410-SP 10 26
B1160-019-0AA 2 16 | B3510-019-000 6 12 | SS-4090815-SP 4 22 | SS-8150310-SP 8 8
B1161-227-000 6 62 | B3512-191-000 2 47 | SS-4110815-SP 2 56 | SS-8150410-SP 10 23
B1162-019-0AA 2 21| B3541-012-000 6 43 | SS-4120915-SP 2 2| SS-8150710-SP 6 37
B1165-026-000 2 49 | B3701-019-000 12 3 | S$S-5060410-SP 4 13 | SS-8150710-SP 8 46
B1166-019-000 8 13 | B8101-191-0A0 12 10 | SS-5090420-SP 4 41 | SS-8150710-SP 10 14
B1202-512-000 6 9| B8101-191-000 12 13 | SS-5090610-SP 2 23 | SS-8150822-TP 8 48
B1203-512-000 6 35 | B8102-191-000 12 11| SS-5110810-SP 2 29 | 88-8152030-SP 6 24
B1203-512-000 8 44 | B8511-180-000 12 14 | SS-5660440-SP 6 30 | SS-8660522-TP 6 22
B1207-191-ABO 6 1 §S-5820540-SP 2 65 | SS-8660610-TP 6 7
B1207-191-A00 6 6 | CM-3002000-01 2 72 | SS-6060210-SP 4 25 | SS-8660610-TP 8 6
B1208-019-000 6 5| CM-3012000-02 2 71| S$S-6080410-SP 2 62 | SS-8660610-TP 10 40
B1209-019-0A0 6 2 | CM-5003000-01 2 43 | SS-6090510-TP 8 16 | SS-9151210-TP 12 12
B1219-019-000 2 11 | CQ-2520000-00 6 48 | SS-6090670-TP 14 11 | SS-9182010-TE 12 16
B1222-019-000 6 17 | CQ-3030000-00 6 40 | SS-6091210-TP 8 41| SS-9284043-CP 2 45
B1236-125-BA0 6 3 S§8-6092120-SP 6 32
B1401-019-000 6 53 | MAM-2950AAAA 16 42 | SS-6110480-SP 2 42 | TA-0850604-R0 2 64
B1402-019-000 6 39 | MAM-2950BBAA 16 43 | SS-6110610-TP 4 43 | TA-1250406-R0 2 4
B1404-026-000 6 52 | MAM-2950CCAA 8 52 | S$S-6110610-TP 4 64 | TA-1250406-RO 2 5
B1408-038-000 6 4 | MAM-2950CCAA 16 44 | SS-6110610-TP 8 49 | TA-1600406-R0 2 70
B1409-019-0B0 6 49 | MAM-2950DDAA 16 45| SS-6111610-SP 8 54
B1411-019-000 6 14 | MAM-2950EEAA 16 46 | SS-6121840-SP 10 62 | WP-0320501-SE 2 61
B1412-038-000 6 13 | MAM-2960AAAA 16 47 | SS-6122030-SP 2 8 | WP-0370316-SD 2 75
B1418-019-000 6 50 | MAM-2960AAAA 18 36 | SS-6122510-SP 4 14 | WP-0371016-SD 2 58
B1501-191-000-A 8 4 | MAM-2960BBAA 16 48 | SS-6151220-SP 6 8 | WP-0371016-SD 4 36
B1505-191-000 8 3 | MAM-2960BBAA 18 37 | SS-7080510-TP 10 11 | WP-0550800-SP 8 51
B1509-191-000 8 1| MAM-2960CCAA 16 49 | SS-7090510-SP 14 6
B1510-191-000 8 2 | MAM-2960CCAA 18 38 | SS-7090520-SP 4 18 | 107-04203 2 63
B1534-816-000 4 55 | MAM-2960DDAA 16 50 | SS-7090520-SP 8 23 | 129-20807 2 52
B1601-019-000 10 44 | MAM-2960DDAA 18 39 | SS-7090530-SP 4 32 | 129-20955 2 1
B1602-019-000 10 42 | MAM-2960EEAA 16 51| SS-7090530-SP 4 37 | 129-21003 2 3
B1606-191-000 10 43 | MAM-2960EEAA 18 40 | SS-7090530-SP 6 38 | 129-21201 2 9
B1608-019-000-A 10 32 | MAM-2970AAAA 16 52 | SS-7090710-SP 2 50 | 129-21409 2 10
B1610-019-000 10 29 | MAM-2970AAAA 18 41 | SS-7090710-SP 2 59 | 129-21607 2 54
B1621-261-000-A 10 57 | MAM-2970BBAA 16 53 | SS-7090850-SP 4 33 | 129-21805 4 52
B1622-541-000 2 33 | MAM-2970BBAA 18 42 | 8S-7090910-SP 6 51| 129-21904 4 53
B1623-191-000 10 52 | MAM-2970CCAA 16 54 | SS-7090910-SP 8 20 | 129-22001 4 54
B1624-191-000 10 48 | MAM-2970CCAA 18 43 | SS-7090910-TP 8 28 | 129-22100 4 63
B1625-191-000 10 51 | MAM-2970DDAA 16 55 | SS-7090910-TP 8 33 | 129-22357 2 25
B1626-191-000 10 50 | MAM-2970DDAA 18 44 | SS-7090920-SP 10 7| 129-22506 2 26
B1635-191-000 10 20 | MAM-2970EEAA 16 56 | SS-7091110-TP 8 10 | 129-22704 2 19
B1635-191-000 10 41 | MAM-2970EEAA 18 45| SS-7091110-TP 14 7| 129-22803 4 42
B1802-019-000 8 35 | MAM-2970GGAA 16 57 | SS-7110710-SP 2 48 | 129-23207 2 55
B1803-019-000 8 36 | MC-2630008-00 6 20 | SS-7110710-SP 2 68 | 129-23306 6 10
B1805-019-000 2 22 | MTV-640N1200 6 56 | SS-7110710-SP 4 51| 129-23306 16 68
B1806-019-000 2 24 8§S-7110710-SP 4 60 | 129-23405 6 57
B1806-019-000 2 36 | NS-6110310-SP 4 12 | SS-7110710-SP 8 14 | 129-23405 16 8
B1808-019-0A0 8 37 | NS-6110350-SP 4 50 | SS-7110710-SP 12 8 | 129-23462 16 3
B2001-019-000 10 24 | NS-6150310-SP 10 12 | SS-7110830-SP 8 34 | 129-23504 16 6
B2004-191-0A0 10 21 §8-7110830-SP 10 17 | 129-23561 16 1
B2006-019-0A0 10 18 | PS-0200082-KH 2 46 | SS-7110840-SP 4 38 | 129-23603 16 7
B2101-191-000-A 10 38 | PS-0250081-KO0 10 49 | SS-7110840-SP 4 56 | 129-23660 16 2
B2105-019-000 10 35 | PS-0500202-KP 4 26 | SS-7110840-SP 4 57 | 129-23702 16 9
B2106-019-000 10 36 §8-7111110-TP 10 5| 129-23769 16 4
B2107-019-000 10 13 | RE-0400000-KO 2 35| SS-7111110-TP 10 8 | 129-23801 16 10
B2108-019-000 10 33 | RE-1200000-K0 8 47 | SS-7111110-TP 10 22 | 129-23868 16 5
B2109-019-0A0 10 6 | RO-0401002-10 2 34 | SS-7111110-TP 10 45 | 129-24007 16 11
B2115-191-000 10 63 | RO-0611801-00 10 31| SS-7111120-SP 2 37 | 129-24502 6 18
B2116-191-00A 10 9 | RO-0681901-00 2 28 | SS-7111410-SP 4 29 | 129-24718 6 36
B2116-191-00B 10 10 | RO-0691801-00 6 29 | 8S-7120910-SP 6 15 | 129-24718 8 45
B2116-191-000 10 64 | RO-0952001-00 10 37 | SS-7151210-SP 2 12 | 129-24767 6 34
B2208-019-000 4 24 | RO-0982401-00 6 33 | SS-7151210-SP 2 44 | 129-24767 8 43
B2310-019-000 4 3 8§S-7621040-SP 10 28 | 129-24809 8 53
B2317-019-000 12 7 | SD-0450211-SP 12 6 | SS-7740740-SP 2 27 | 129-24916 6 21
B2319-191-00A 12 4| SD-0790431-SP 12 2| SS-7740740-SP 6 16 | 129-25004 6 41
B2321-019-000 12 9 | SK-3482500-SC 12 20 | SS-8080310-TP 6 55 | 129-25202 6 23
B2322-019-000 12 1| SM-5041055-SN 6 45 | SS-8080660-TP 10 2| 129-25301 6 60

_20_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
129-25608 2 17 | 129-39203 4 20 | 129-82765 18 17
129-25954 6 54 | 129-39302 4 15 | 129-82864 18 19
129-25954 16 14 | 129-39500 4 45 | 129-82963 18 20
129-25954 18 13 | 129-39559 4 44 | 129-83508 18 21
129-26051 16 12 | 129-39609 4 46 | 129-83508 18 22
129-26051 18 11| 129-39708 4 47 | 129-83508 18 23
129-26150 16 13 | 129-39807 4 48 | 129-83508 18 24
129-26150 18 12 | 129-39906 4 49 | 129-83607 18 25
129-26259 16 15| 129-40102 2 69 | 129-83706 18 47
129-26259 18 14 | 129-40508 8 25| 131-37609 4 6
129-26358 16 16 | 129-40557 8 24 | 131-37708 4 9
129-26358 18 15| 129-40557 16 38 | 131-37906 4 8
129-26457 16 17 | 129-40557 18 33
129-27760 8 11| 129-40656 16 36 | 229-01805 2 73
129-27760 16 20 | 129-40656 18 31| 229-07109 8 7
129-27869 16 18 | 129-40755 16 37 | 229-07208 8 5
129-27968 16 19 | 129-40755 18 32 | 229-20607 2 67
129-28065 16 21| 129-40854 16 39 | 229-21506 4 5
129-28164 16 22 | 129-40854 18 34 | 229-32453 12 18
129-28354 16 23 | 129-40953 16 40 | 229-34202 12 22
129-29600 8 12 | 129-40953 18 35 | 229-34251 12 21
129-31002 10 59 | 129-41050 16 41 | 229-34301 12 23
129-31408 10 53 | 129-41100 8 27 | 229-34400 12 24
129-31465 10 47 | 129-41407 8 30 | 229-34509 12 25
129-31507 10 55 | 129-41456 8 29 | 229-34608 12 26
129-31606 10 54 | 129-41456 16 32
129-31705 10 58 | 129-41456 18 28 | 400-26874 6 31
129-31903 10 46 | 129-41555 16 30 | 400-26875 6 25
129-32000 2 31| 129-41555 18 26 | 400-38331 4 58
129-32109 2 32 | 129-41654 16 31| 400-40608 10 16
129-32158 2 30 | 129-41654 18 27 | 400-60166 2 76
129-32208 10 61| 129-41753 16 33 | 400-85671 4 10
129-32208 16 69 | 129-41753 18 29 | 400-85672 4 16
129-32307 10 27 | 129-41852 16 34 | 400-85675 4 2
129-32307 16 24 | 129-41852 18 30 | 401-06590 13 1
129-32307 16 25| 129-41951 16 35 | 402-13062 4 4
129-32307 16 26 | 129-42009 8 32 | 402-19374 4 1
129-32307 16 27 | 129-42306 8 18
129-32406 16 28 | 129-42355 8 17
129-32604 14 3| 129-42405 8 22
129-32653 14 1| 129-42504 8 21
129-32653 16 58 | 129-42603 8 19
129-32653 16 59 | 129-42801 8 9
129-32653 16 60 | 129-42900 8 15
129-32653 16 61| 129-43007 14 12
129-32703 14 4| 129-43007 16 63
129-32752 14 2 | 129-43007 16 64
129-32752 16 62 | 129-43007 16 65
129-32802 16 29 | 129-43007 16 66
129-33610 8 42 | 129-43007 16 67
129-33719 8 50 | 129-43106 6 19
129-34014 6 44 | 129-43700 2 74
129-34105 6 46 | 129-44906 12 15
129-34303 2 57 | 129-44906 12 17
129-34402 2 60 | 129-51000 2 6
129-35011 10 15| 129-64409 14 5
129-35102 10 39 | 129-78805 14 8
129-35516 4 34 | 129-78904 14 9
129-35607 4 31| 129-79001 14 10
129-35706 4 30 | 129-80405 18 8
129-35805 4 62 | 129-80462 18 3
129-35904 4 35 | 129-80504 18 6
129-36001 4 61| 129-80561 18 1
129-36100 4 39 | 129-80603 18 7
129-36217 4 40 | 129-80660 18 2
129-36506 4 28 | 129-80702 18 9
129-36803 4 23 | 129-80769 18 4
129-36902 4 27 | 129-80801 18 10
129-37256 8 39 | 129-80868 18 5
129-37900 4 17 | 129-80900 6 11
129-38304 4 7 | 129-80900 18 46
129-38502 12 5| 129-81502 6 59
129-38908 4 21| 129-81601 6 61
129-39005 4 59 | 129-82567 18 18
129-39104 2 7| 129-82666 18 16

I
no
I



	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
	カム糸案内関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
	針棒・上軸関係

	4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
	押さえ棒・下軸関係

	5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り関係

	6. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
	膝上げ関係

	7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	8. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (FOR MS-1190)
	オプション関係 (MS-1190用)

	9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190)
	交換ゲージ一覧表 (MS-1190用)

	10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE (FOR MS-1190M)
	交換ゲージ一覧表 (MS-1190M用)

	11. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト

	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




